

Fwd: CalRecycle City/County Payment Program - FY 18-19 Award

1 message

Timothy Engle <timothy.engle@edcgov.us>
To: Tom Meyer <thomas.meyer@edcgov.us>

Tue, May 7, 2019 at 10:34 AM

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Timothy Engle <timothy.engle@edcgov.us>

Date: Tue, May 7, 2019 at 10:33 AM

Subject: Fwd: CalRecycle City/County Payment Program - FY 18-19 Award

To: Greg Stanton <greg.stanton@edcgov.us>, Mark Moss <mark.moss@edcgov.us>, Robin Bowker

<robin.bowker@edcgov.us>

------ Forwarded message ------

From: Shamila Tooker <CityCounty@calrecycle.ca.gov>

Date: Tue, May 7, 2019 at 10:01 AM

Subject: CalRecycle City/County Payment Program - FY 18-19 Award

To: <timothy.engle@edcgov.us>

Good Morning,

Congratulations on the approval of the FY 18-19 City County Payment Program Application. Payment of funds will arrive in approximately 6 weeks. Please be on the lookout for the warrant and most importantly the invoice # containing "CCP-18-XXX".

Please find attached the signed Request for Approval for this award.

Thank you,

City County Payment Program

--

Timothy Engle, REHS

Supervising Environmental Health Specialist

County of El Dorado

Community Development Services Environmental Management Department Solid Waste Division 2850 Fairlane Ct Building C Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-6587 / FAX (530) 642-1531

--

Timothy Engle, REHS

Supervising Environmental Health Specialist